
DEPARTMENT PRIMARY CONTACT DESK CELL/TEXT EMAIL (in PDF click/trigger to send)

Accountability  
  & Transparency (OAT)

Dan Wilson 602-495-5901 602-760-6660 daniel.b.wilson@phoenix.gov

ARPA Kristin Couturier 602-568-8126 kristin.couturier@phoenix.gov
Arts & Culture James Ritter 602-262-6194 602-309-7305 james.ritter@phoenix.gov
Aviation John Trierweiler 602-273-4303 john.trierweiler@phoenix.gov

24-Hour Aviation Email skyharborPIO@phoenix.gov
Budget & Research Matt Hamada 602-262-6213 602-376-5899 matthew.hamada@phoenix.gov

City Clerk Matt Hamada 602-262-6213 602-376-5899 matthew.hamada@phoenix.gov
City Council Adam Waltz 602-781-1334 adam.waltz@phoenix.gov
City Manager's Office Dan Wilson 602-495-5901 602-760-6660 daniel.b.wilson@phoenix.gov
Communications Office Dan Wilson, Director 602-495-5901 602-760-6660 daniel.b.wilson@phoenix.gov

   Deputy Director Ashley Patton 602-292-3704 ashley.patton@phoenix.gov
   Public Records Manager Vielka Miller 602-261-8681 602-478-2103 vielka.miller@phoenix.gov
   Chief Digital Officer Stephanie Barnes 602-316-0958 stephanie.barnes@phoenix.gov
   Spanish Media Alejandro Montiel 602-534-3443 602-531-7987 alejandro.montiel@phoenix.gov

Community & Econ. Develop. Athena Sanchez 602-495-0376 602-621-0507 athena.sanchez@phoenix.gov
Convention Center Alexa D’Angelo 602-689-3210 alexa.dangelo@phoenix.gov
Diversity, Equity & Inclusion (DEI)
Education Lauren Evans 602-534-0392 602-206-0907 lauren.evans@phoenix.gov
Environmental Programs Keyera Williams 602-534-8922 602-859-5089 keyera.williams@phoenix.gov
Equal Opportunity Carmen DeAlba 602 478-1166 carmen.dealba@phoenix.gov
Finance Matt Hamada 602-262-6213 602-376-5899 matthew.hamada@phoenix.gov
Government Relations Matt Hamada 602-262-6213 602-376-5899 matthew.hamada@phoenix.gov
Heat Response & Mitigation Keyera Williams 602-534-8922 602-859-5089 keyera.williams@phoenix.gov
Homeless Solutions Kristin Couturier 602-568-8126 kristin.couturier@phoenix.gov
Housing Kristin Couturier 602-568-8126 kristin.couturier@phoenix.gov
Human Resources Kim Martin 602-534-1278 kimberly.martin@phoenix.gov

Human Services Teleia Galaviz 602-291-2559 teleia.galaviz@phoenix.gov
Information Technology Services Jeff Moriarty 602-686-9058 jeff.moriarty@phoenix.gov
Law Dan Wilson 602-495-5901 602-760-6660 daniel.b.wilson@phoenix.gov
Library Lee Franklin 602-534-2025 602-206-0508 lee.franklin@phoenix.gov
Mayor Arielle Devorah 520-248-5106 arielle.devorah@phoenix.gov

Municipal Court Barton Fears 602-262-1899 barton.fears@phoenix.gov
Neighborhood Services Teleia Galaviz 602-291-2559 teleia.galaviz@phoenix.gov
Parks & Recreation Teleia Galaviz 602-291-2559 teleia.galaviz@phoenix.gov
Planning & Development Teleia Galaviz 602-291-2559 teleia.galaviz@phoenix.gov
Public Health Keyera Williams 602-534-8922 602-859-5089 keyera.williams@phoenix.gov
Public Transit Brenda Yanez 602-261-8254 602-571-5895 brenda.yanez@phoenix.gov

Carmen DeAlba 602 478-1166 carmen.dealba@phoenix.gov
Public Works Spencer Blake 602-501-0620 spencer.blake@phoenix.gov
Retirement Ashley Patton 602-292-3704 ashley.patton@phoenix.gov
Strategic Initiatives  Angie Holdsworth 602-329-5065 angie.holdsworth@phoenix.gov
Street Transportation Lauren Evans 602-534-0392 602-206-0907 lauren.evans@phoenix.gov

Vacant

Sustainability Keyera Mitchell 602-534-8922 602-859-5089 keyera.mitchell@phoenix.gov
Volunteer Program James Ritter 602-262-6194 602-309-7305 james.ritter@phoenix.gov
Water Michael Gertzman 602-534-1209 michael.gertzman@phoenix.gov
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Phoenix City Hall
200 W. Washington Street, 12th Floor
Phoenix, AZ 85003
General Line: 602-262-7177

Emergency Management Ali Pardi 602-908-4253 ali.pardi@phoenix.gov

Fire Ali Pardi 602-908-4253 ali.pardi@phoenix.gov

Rob McDade 602-534-5190    robert.mcdade@phoenix.gov
Main Fire PIO Email 602-370-5718 pfd.pio@phoenix.gov

Police Donna Rossi, Dep. Dir. 602 820-9971 donna.rossi@phoenix.gov
Sgt. Mayra Reeson    602-534-5050 Media Request Form
Sgt. Rob Scherer   602-534-5050 Media Request Form
Sgt. Philip Krynsky 602-534-5050 Media Request Form
Sgt. Brian Bower 602-534-5050 Media Request Form

Public Safety
Last updated: 09-06-24

City of Phoenix Media Contacts
Phoenix.gov/Newsroom

PHXCommunicationsOffice	

Printing Tip: Print to Legal Size Paper	

Sign up for the Media News Release Distribution List
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